At the offering price of $______ per share, we will receive net proceeds from the offering of the common stock of approximately $_________
(approximately $________ if the underwriter’s option to purchase additional shares is exercised in full), after underwriting commissions and
expenses. Our management will retain broad discretion in the allocation of the net proceeds from this offering. We intend to use the net proceeds
of the offering for general corporate purposes. These purposes may include funding working capital needs, supporting growth and regulatory
capital needs, expanding through acquisitions or redemption of other securities outstanding from time to time. The precise amounts and timing
of the application of proceeds will depend on the requirements of the Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates.

S-18

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP - Form 424B2

25

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our consolidated capitalization (unaudited) as of March 31, 2011 on a historical basis and on an as adjusted basis
to reflect the sale of the shares of our common stock offered by us in this offering. You should read the following table with the consolidated
financial statements and notes which are incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.

March 31, 2011
   (in thousands, except per share data) Actual As adjusted1

(unaudited)
Long-term debt:
   Subordinated debentures $ 85,081 $ 85,081
   Federal Home Loan Bank advances 107,300 107,300
Total long-term debt $ 192,381 $   192,381

Shareholders’ Equity:
   Preferred stock, $0.01 par value; 5,000,000 shares
   authorized; 35,000 shares of Fixed Rate Cumulative
   Preferred Stock, Series A issued and outstanding $ 32,707 $ 32,707
   Common stock, $0.01 par value; 30,000,000 shares
   authorized; 15,016,977 and _________ shares issued,
   respectively 150
   Treasury Stock, at cost; 76,000 shares (1,743) (1,743)
   Additional paid in capital 134,664
   Retained earnings 24,992 24,992
   Accumulated other comprehensive income 245 245
Total shareholders’ equity $ 191,015 $

Common book value per share $ 10.60 $
Tangible common equity to tangible assets 5.22% %
Tier 1 common equity to risk-weighted assets 7.51% %
Regulatory Capital Ratios:
   Leverage ratio (Tier 1 capital to average assets) 8.60% %
   Tier 1 capital to risk weighted assets 12.16% %
   Total capital to risk weighted assets 14.34% %

1 Reflects the sale of _________ shares of common stock by us in this offering at $________ per share and the receipt of net proceeds of
$________ after deducting underwriting discounts and our estimated expenses. If the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full,